



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.P. 186/2009**

SH. RAVINDER PRAKASH PUNJ Decree Holder

Through Mr Raman Gandhi, Advocate.

versus

PUNJ SONS PVT. LTD AND OTHERS Judgement Debtor

Through Mr Anupam Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

30.05.2017

At the request of the learned counsel for the Judgment Debtor, list on 14.07.2017.

It is seen that repeated adjournments have been sought by the Judgment Debtor on the ground that the Judgment Debtor has filed an interim application in the pending SLP. It is clarified that no further adjournment shall be granted to the Judgment Debtor.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MAY 30, 2017

pkv