



\$~32

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
NEW DELHI

+ EX.P. 186/2009
SH. RAVINDER PRAKASH PUNJ

.....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Raman Gandhi, Adv.

versus

PUNJ SONS PVT. LTD AND OTHERS

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Ms. Khushboo Singh, Adv
for JD-1 and 2 (VC).

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

Sine die matter.

1. This is a sine die matter, wherein there are directions for issuing notice to both the parties and thereafter, the matter is to be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions.
2. Since, Ld. counsels for both the parties have appeared, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.04.2026 for further directions.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 16, 2026/bk