



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.P. 186/2009

SH. RAVINDER PRAKASH PUNJDecree Holder
Through: Mr. Raman Gandhi, Advocate.

versus

PUNJ SONS PVT. LTD AND OTHERS

.....Judgement Debtors
Through: Mr. Naresh Thanai and Ms.
Khushboo Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

ORDER
02.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Decree Holder submits that the Decree Holder has since expired and an appropriate application has been filed for substitution of his legal representatives. It is further submitted that a similar application has been moved for substitution of the legal representatives of Judgment Debtor No. 2; however, the same has not yet come on record. Learned counsel seeks and is granted one (01) week's time to ensure that the said applications are brought on record.

2. Accordingly, list before the learned Joint Registrar on 13.04.2026 for completion of proceedings and before the Court on 29.04.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
APRIL 02, 2026/tk/kr