



\$~11

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

EX.P. 186/2009

SH. RAVINDER PRAKASH PUNJDecree Holder

Through: Mr. Raman Gandhi, Adv.

versus

PUNJ SONS PVT. LTD AND OTHERS

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Mr. Naresh Thanai, Adv. for JD

No.1&3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

13.04.2026

%

**EA(OS) 535/2026 filed by decree holder u/Order XXII
Rule 4 r/w Section 151 of CPC for substitution of legal
representatives of deceased Decree holder and deceased
JD no.2.**

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice has been accepted by counsel for the JD no.1&3.
4. Counsel for the JD no.1&3 submits that he has no objection, if captioned EA is allowed.
5. Issue notice of captioned EA to proposed LR's of JD no.2 through all permissible modes on filing of PF.
6. Steps be taken within one week from today.
7. Re-notify the matter on 27.04.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 13, 2026/ab