



\$~7

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

EX.P. 186/2009

SH. RAVINDER PRAKASH PUNJ .....Decree Holder

Through: Mr. Raman Gandhi, Adv.

versus

PUNJ SONS PVT. LTD AND OTHERS

.....Judgement Debtor

Through: Ms. Khushboo Singh, Adv. for  
JD No.1&3 (through VC)

Mr. Anupam Sharma, Adv. for  
proposed LR no.1&2 of JD no.2  
(through VC)

Mr. Sahil Gupta, Adv. for  
proposed LR no.3 of JD no.2  
(through VC) (Mob.9758777845,  
Enrl. No.3805/2023, Chamber  
No.155, Chamber Block I, Delhi  
High Court).

None for proposed LR no.4/Ms.  
Julia Anjali Punj of deceased JD  
no.2

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK  
DABAS (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**27.04.2026**

%

**EA(OS) 535/2026 filed by decree holder u/Order XXII  
Rule 4 r/w Section 151 of CPC for substitution of legal  
representatives of deceased Decree holder and deceased  
JD no.2.**

1. Counsel for the JD no.1&3 has already given no objection qua captioned EA (on 13.04.2026).
2. None has appeared for proposed LR no.4/Ms. Julia Anjali Punj of deceased JD no.2 inspite of service.
3. Counsel(s) for proposed LR no.1, 2 &3 of deceased JD no.2 seeks and are granted time of four weeks for filing reply captioned EA. LR no.4 of deceased JD no.2 may



also file reply, if any, within four weeks from today.

4. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
5. The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 29.04.2026 for further directions.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 27, 2026/ab**