



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010997302009

+ **EX.P. 186/2009**

SH. RAVINDER PRAKASH PUNJDecree Holder
Through: **Mr. Raman Gandhi, Adv.**

versus

PUNJ SONS PVT. LTD AND OTHERSJudgement Debtors
Through: **Ms. Anupam Sharma, Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advs.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
31.07.2026

EX.APPL.(OS) 535/2026

1. It is made out from the office noting that the reply to EX.APPL.(OS) 535/2026 filed on behalf of LR Nos. 1 & 2 of Judgment Debtor No. 2 is returned under objections.

2. Let the defects be cured and the reply be placed on record within a period of two weeks from today.

3. List on 28.09.2026.

EX.P. 186/2009

4. Issue notice.



5. Upon the Petitioner taking appropriate/requisite steps, let Notice be issued to LR Nos. 3 and 4 of Judgment Debtor No. 2 through all permissible modes, including electronic means and *dasti*.
6. Reply, if any be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
7. List on 28.09.2026.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

JULY 31, 2026/at